appropriated, to the disease control and environmental epidemiology16

division, for allocation to the cervical cancer immunization program to17

immunize female minors and women in Colorado against cervical cancer18

as created in section 25-4-2303, Colorado Revised Statutes, of this act,19

the sum of  forty-two thousand six hundred dollars ($42,600), cash funds20

exempt, or so much thereof as may be necessary. This appropriation  shall21

be from the Colorado immunization fund created in section 25-4-2301,22

Colorado Revised Statutes.23

(b) In addition to any other appropriation, there is hereby24

[...]

appropriated, to the disease control and environmental epidemiology25

division, for allocation to the public awareness campaign on cervical26

cancer immunization and the benefits of receiving cervical cancer27

immunization pursuant to section 25-4-2305 (1), Colorado Revised1

Statutes, of this act, the sum of two hundred twenty-five thousand dollars2

($225,000), cash funds exempt, or so much thereof as may be necessary.3

This appropriation shall be from any gifts, grants, and donations received4

by the department for this purpose and deposited into the cervical cancer5

immunization awareness campaign fund created in section 25-4-2305 (2),6

[...]

department of health care policy and financing, for the fiscal year9

beginning July 1, 2007, to  the indigent care program, for allocation to the10

children's basic health plan premiums costs, the sum of two hundred11

ninety-eight thousand one hundred seventy-seven dollars ($298,177).  Of12

said sum, ninety thousand seven hundred ninety-five dollars ($90,795)13

shall be cash funds exempt from the Colorado immunization fund created14

in section 25-4-2301, Colorado Revised Statutes, thirteen thousand five15

hundred sixty-seven dollars ($13,567) shall be cash funds exempt from16

the health care expansion fund created in section 24-22-117 (2) (a) (I),17